
Great Western Network GWN TEACHERS  Current Update as of 7/30/2019

Anderson Christie christie.anderson@k12.nd.us Valley City # 000055594
Bailey Jennifer Jennifer.Bailey@k12.nd.us Hazelton‐M‐B # 000030343
Brown Lynn Lynn.Brown@k12.nd.us Scranton # 000032419
Chase Taryn taryn.chase.2@bismarckstate.edu BSC 
Connell Terri tlconnell@me.com Bismarck State
Cook Jesse cooker1961@gmail.com Minot High # 000043601
Dick Brandt brandt.dick@underwoodschool.org Underwood # 000050571
Dvorak Martina martina.dvorak.k12@gmail.com
Gates Lexi Lexi.kvasnicka@dakotacollege.edu DCB ‐ Bottineau
Haffner Jolene Jolene.Haffner@k12.nd.us Our Redeemer's
Halverson Courtney chalverson@mykps.us Kenmare
Hefter Jennifer jennifer.hefter@mayvillestate.edu DCB‐Bottineau
Hoff Jessica Jessica.hoff99@gmail.com Washburn # 000060375
Klein Sharon sharon.klein@k12.nd.us Elgin‐New Leipzig # 000031832
McCarthy Lorie lorie.mccarthy@bismarckschools.org Bismarck Tech Center # 000420001
Meidinger Sandy sandy.meidinger@k12.nd.us Linton # 000038066
Neumiller Nicole neumillern@gmail.com Washburn # 000058596
Pank Wendy wendy.pank@bismarckstate.edu Bismarck State College
Rath Keith Keith.S.Rath@k12.nd.us GNW Cons
Remick Melissa Melissa.remick@vcsu.edu DCB‐VCSU
Sailer Dustin dustin.sailer@bismarckstate.edu BSC 
Schmaltz Jay Jay.Schmaltz@k12.nd.us Linton
Schneider Bobbie bobbi.schneider@k12.nd.us Hebron – RR Cons.
Steckler Ashley ashley.r.steckler.2@bismarckstate.edu Bismarck State College
Steeke Misty mistysteeke@gmail.com Scranton # 000056246
Stout James james.stout@willistonstate.edu Williston State
Weismann Kim kim.weismann@willistonstate.edu Williston State

Site Facilitators 
Alexander cathy.white@k12.nd.us Cathy White
Ashley Teresa.dockter@k12.nd.us Teresa Dockter
Beach

Mandan High School



Belfield rhonda.tooley@k12.nd.us Rhonda Tooley
Berthold ‐ L & C tessie.white@k12.nd.us Tessie White
Beulah Carl.blackhurst@k12.nd.us Carl Blackhurst
Bowbells celeste.thingvold@k12.nd.us Celeste Thingvold
Bowman County tyler.j.senn@k12.nd.us Tyler Senn
Bowman County Pam.Fisher@k12.nd.us Pam Fischer
Burke Central
Center‐Stanton les.lennick@k12.nd.us Les Lennick
DesLacs‐Burlington brandon.karhoff@k12.nd.us Brandon Karhoff
Divide County Sandra.Wolf@k12.nd.us Sandy Wolf
Elgin‐New Leipzig shelly.baesler@k12.nd.us Shelly Baesler
Elgin‐New Leipzig terry.bentz@k12.nd.us Terry Bentz
Flasher joyce.miller@k12.nd.us Joyce Miller
Flasher  jessica.deichert@k12.nd.us Jessica Deichert
Garrison Patricia.Sayler@k12.nd.us Patty Sayler
Glen Ullin lschirado@glenbullinbearcats.org Lynette Schirado
Glenburn larry.derr@k12.nd.us Larry Derr
Grenora heather.triplett@gpsd99.org Heather Triplett
Hazelton‐M‐B debbie.schmitcke@k12.nd.us Deb Schmitcke
Hazen ITV 1 (HS) Jenny.Bieber@k12.nd.us Jenny Bieber
Hazen ITV 2 & 3 (MS) rachael.folk@k12.nd.us Rachael Folk
Hebron (2016‐17) Brenda.Hong@k12.nd.us Brenda Hong
Hettinger Krista.Olson1@k12.nd.us Krista Olson
Hettinger Darin.Seamands@k12.nd.us Darin Seamands
Kenmare ccondit@mykps.us Christie Condit
Kidder County‐Steele Jenna.Harpole@kcschools.org Jenna Harpole
Killdeer Karter.Kleeman1@k12.nd.us Karter Kleeman
Killdeer nicole.fritz@k12.nd.us Nicole Fritz
Linton donna.schneider@k12.nd.us Donna Schneider
Linton michael.schirado@k12.nd.us Michael Schirado
Max karrie.boedicker@k12.nd.us Karrie Boedecker
Max travis.engen@k12.nd.us Travis Engen
Mott melissa.friedt@k12.nd.us Melissa Friedt
Napoleon doreen.fettig@napoleon.k12.nd.us Doreen Fettig
New England julie.opdahl@k12.nd.us Julie Opdahl



New Salem Kim.toepke@k12.nd.us Kim Toepke
Our Redeemer's ‐ Minot office@orcsknights.org Jen  Schultz
Parshall School lori.folden@parshallps.org. Lori Folden
Plaza – North Shore Dee.larson@k12.nd.us Dee Larson
Powers Lake dayle.enget@k12.nd.us Dayle Enget
Ray lupita.espana@rayschools.com Lupita Espana
Scranton john.pretzer@k12.nd.us John Pretzer
Scranton Kelly.pierce@k12.nd.us Kelly Pierce
South Heart scott.jung@k12.nd.us Scott Jung
South Heart kathy.kuylen@k12.nd.us Kathy Kuylen
South Prairie jennifer.Cooper@k12.nd.us Jennifer Cooper
Stanley Randi.petras@k12.nd.us Randi Petras
Turtle Lake‐Mercer megan.gross@k12.nd.us Megan Gross
Underwood sara.jacobson@underwoodschool.org Sara Jacobson
Washburn sherrykinnischtzke@gmail.com Sherry Kinnischtzke
Watford City belland@watford‐city.k12.nd.us Kathy Belland
Watford City meuchel@watford‐city.k12.nd.us Rachael Meuchel
Wilton jolene.koth@k12.nd.us Joleen Koth
Wing rebecca.bernhardt@k12.nd.us Becky Bernhardt
Wishek Carrie.Deile@k12.nd.us Carrie Deile

GWN Superintendents
Alexander leslie.bieber@k12.nd.us Leslie Bieber
Ashley Jason.schmidt@k12.nd.us Jason Schmidt
Beach david.wegner@k12.nd.us David Wegner
Belfield daren.kurle@k12.nd.us Daren Kurle
Berthold ‐ L & C marc.ritteman1@k12.nd.us Marc Ritteman
Beulah Travis.jordan@k12.nd.us Travis Jordan
Bismarck 
Bowbells celeste.thingvold@k12.nd.us Celeste Thingvold
Bowman County wayne.heckaman@k12.nd.us Wayne Heckaman
Burke Central rick.lindblad@k12.nd.us Rick Lindblad
Center‐Stanton tracy.peterson@k12.nd.us Tracy Peterson
DesLacs‐Burlington c.bachmeier@k12.nd.us Christopher Bachmeier
Dickinson Trinity steve.glasser@k12.nd.us Steve Glasser



Divide County sherlock.hirning@k12.nd.us Sherlock Hirning
Elgin‐New Leipzig daniel.ludvigson@k12.nd.us Daniel Ludvigson
Flasher jerry.erdahl@k12.nd.us Jerry Erdahl
Garrison nick.klemisch@k12.nd.us Nick Klemisch
Glen Ullin jbarry@glenullinbearcats.org John Barry
Glenburn
Grenora
Hazelton‐M‐B tracy.hanzal@k12.nd.us Tracy Hanzal
Hazen ken.miller@k12.nd.us Ken Miller
Hebron myron.schaff@k12.nd.us Myron Schaff
Hettinger ryan.moser@k12.nd.us Ryan Moser
Kenmare tim.godfrey@k12.nd.us Tim Godfrey
Kidder County‐Steele rick.diegel@kcschools.org Rick Diegel
Killdeer gary.wilz@k12.nd.us Gary Wilz
Linton  Paul.keeney@k12.nd.us Paul Keeney
Mandan mike.bitz@msd1.org Mike Bitz
Mandan jeff.fastnacht@k12.nd.us Jeff Fastnacht
Max travis.engen@k12.nd.us Travis Engen
Minot mark.vollmer@k12.nd.us Mark Vollmer
Mott‐Regent Willie.thibault@k12.nd.us Willie Thebault
Napoleon richard.bjerklie@napoleon.k12.nd.us Richard Bjerklie
New England kelly.koppinger@k12.nd.us Kelly Koppinger
New Salem brian.christopherson@k12.nd.us Brian Christopherson
Our Redeemer's ‐ Minot jringstad@orcsknights.org Jeff Ringstad
Parshall  shane.sagert@parshallps.org Shane Sagert
Plaza – North Shore marc.ritteman1@k12.nd.us Marc Ritteman
Powers Lake john.gruenberg@k12.nd.us John Gruenberg
Ray ben.schafer@rayschools.com Ben Schafer
Selfridge
Scranton john.pretzer@k12.nd.us John Pretzer
South Heart calvin.dean@k12.nd.us Calvin Dean
South Prairie wayne.stanley@k12.nd.us Wayne Stanley
Stanley tim.holte@k12.nd.us Tim Holte
Turtle Lake‐Mercer sheila.schlafmann@k12.nd.us Sheila Schlafmann
Underwood brandt.dick@underwoodschool.org Brandt Dick



Washburn brad.rinas@k12.nd.us Brad Rinas
Watford City sholen@watford‐city.k12.nd.us Steve Holen
Wilton andrew.jordan@k12.nd.us Andy Jordan
Wing david.goetz@k12.nd.us David Goetz
Wishek shawn.kuntz@k12.nd.us Shawn Kuntz

GWN Principals
Alexander shannon.faller@k12.nd.us Shannon Faller
Ashley christopher.doane@k12.nd.us Christopher Doane
Beach Wayne.heckaman@k12.nd.us Wayne Heckaman
Belfield shannon.meier@k12.nd.us Shannon Meier
Berthold ‐ L & C jacob.jenkins@k12.nd.us Jacob Jenkins
Beulah carl.blackhurst@k12.nd.us Carl Blackhurst
Bismarck  steve_madler@bismarckschools.org Steve Madler
Bowbells celeste.thingvold@k12.nd.us Celeste Thingvold
Bowman County tyler.j.senn@k12.nd.us Tyler Senn
Burke Central rick.lindblad@k12.nd.us Rick Lindblad
Center‐Stanton
DesLacs‐Burlington scott.medalen@k12.nd.us Scott Medalen
Dickinson Trinity FrKregg.Hochhalter@k12.nd.us Father Kregg Hochalter
Divide County Nicholas.ator@k12.nd.us Nicholas Ator
Flasher alexis.whitehorn@k12.nd.us Alexis Whitehorn
Garrison steve.dangel@k12.nd.us Steve Dangel
Glen Ullin premboldt@glenullinbearcats.org Peter Remboldt
Glenburn larry.derr@k12.nd.us Larry Derr
Grant County terry.bentz@k12.nd.us Terry Bentz
Grenora joe.paine@gpsd99.org Joe Paine
Hazelton‐M‐B tracy.hanzal@k12.nd.us Tracy Hanzal
Hazen monty.mayer@k12.nd.us Monty Mayer
Hebron jenifer.hosman@k12.nd.us Jenifer Hosman
Hettinger darin.seamands@k12.nd.us Darin Seamands
Kenmare  tim.godfrey@k12.nd.us Tim Godfrey
Kidder County‐Steele
Killdeer karter.kleeman1@k12.nd.us Karter Kleeman
Linton Michael.Schirado@k12.nd.us Michael Schirado



Mandan mark.andresen@msd1.org Mark Andresen
Max trent.sherven@k12.nd.us Trent Sherven
Minot scott.faul@k12.nd.us Scott Faul
Mott
Napoleon les.dale@k12.nd.us Les Dale
New England lori.fitterer@k12.nd.us Lori Fitterer
New Salem michael.gilbertson@k12.nd.us Mike Gilbertson
Our Redeemer's ‐ Minot
Parshall School shane.sagert@k12.nd.us Shane Sagert
Plaza – North Shore janis.gerding@k12.nd.us Janis Gerding
Powers Lake seth.wisthoff@k12.nd.us Seth Wisthoff
Ray matt.heier@rayschools.com Matt Heier
Scranton john.pretzer@k12.nd.us John Pretzer
Selfridge kristi.miller@k12.nd.us Kristi Miller
South Heart scott.jung@k12.nd.us Scott Jung
South Prairie darwin.routledge@k12.nd.us Darwin Routledge
Stanley alecia.pulver@k12.nd.us Alecia Pulver
Turtle Lake‐Mercer steven.heyd@k12.nd.us Steven Heyd
Underwood kyle.hunt@k12.nd.us Kyle Hunt
Washburn jeff.brandt@k12.nd.us Jeff Brandt
Watford City rcranston@watford‐city.k12.nd.us Randy Cranston
Wilton
Wing david.goetz@k12.nd.us David Goetz
Wishek renae.bosch@k12.nd.us Renae Bosch

GWN Director Bill.strasser@k12.nd.us Bill Strasser
GWN PowerSchool Admin glenweinmann@gmail.com Glen Weinmann
CDDLC Director kathy.mccracken@k12.nd.us Kathy McCracken
CDDLC PowerSchool Admin caryn.woodstead@k12.nd.us Caryn Woodstead
MRACTC Director lyle.krueger@k12.nd.us Lyle Krueger
MRACTC PowerSchool Admin amy.jensen@mrecnd.org Amy Jensen
RR CTC Director kevin.nelson@k12.nd.us Kevin Nelson
RR CTC PowerSchool Admin
GNW CTC Director brian.lawton@k12.nd.us Brian Lawton



GNW CTC Asst. Director Kim.Murphy@k12.nd.us Kim Murphy


